10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

CITY OF SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO
RESOLUTION NO. 2012-80

INTRODUCED BY:

Councilor Bushee

Councilor Calvert

A RESOLUTION
IN SUPPORT OF DEFOURI AND GUADALUPE STREET BRIDGE IMPROVEMENTS
FUNDED THROUGH A MUNICIPAL ARTERIAL PROGRAM COOPERATIVE

AGREEMENT WITH THE NEW MEXICO DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION.

WHEREAS, the City of Santa Fe applied for funds for improvements to the Defouri and
Guadalupe Street Bridges (“Project”) through the Municipal Arterials Program (MAP) administered
by the New Mexico Department of Transportation (NMDOT); and

WHEREAS, the NMDOT awarded the City of Santa Fe $150,000 in MAP project funding
for Fiscal Year 2012/2013 for the Project and must enter into a cooperative project agreement with
the NMDOT to receive this funding; and

WHEREAS, the MAP cooperative agreement, Project No. MAP-7649(901), CN L500056,
requires a local match of $50,000 (25%), to NMDOT state share of $150,000.00 (75%).

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE GOVERNING BODY OF THE
CITY OF SANTA FE that the Governing Body supports the Project funded through a MAP

cooperative project agreement with the NMDOT.



10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

AND BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the City of Santa Fe shall accept responsibility
for the Project; assumes the lead role in design development and construction of the Project; agrees to
the terms, conditions, and certification and reporting requirements of the MAP cooperative project
agreement; and assumes ownership, liability and maintenance responsibilities for all amenities related
to the completion of the Project.

PASSED, APPROVED and ADOPTED this 10" day of October, 2012.

DAVID COSS, MAYOR

ATTEST:

APPROVED O FORM:

Eord

GENO ZAMORA, CITY ATTORNEY

M/Melissa/Resolutions 2012/2012-80 Defouri Bridge(MAP)



