1	CITY OF SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO
2	RESOLUTION NO. 2012-80
3	INTRODUCED BY:
4	
5	Councilor Bushee
6	Councilor Calvert
7	
8	
9	
10	A RESOLUTION
11	IN SUPPORT OF DEFOURI AND GUADALUPE STREET BRIDGE IMPROVEMENTS
12	FUNDED THROUGH A MUNICIPAL ARTERIAL PROGRAM COOPERATIVE
13	AGREEMENT WITH THE NEW MEXICO DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION.
14	The same of the sa
15	WHEREAS, the City of Santa Fe applied for funds for improvements to the Defouri and
16	Guadalupe Street Bridges ("Project") through the Municipal Arterials Program (MAP) administered
17	by the New Mexico Department of Transportation (NMDOT); and
18	WHEREAS, the NMDOT awarded the City of Santa Fe \$150,000 in MAP project funding
19	for Fiscal Year 2012/2013 for the Project and must enter into a cooperative project agreement with
	the NMDOT to receive this funding; and
20	
21	WHEREAS, the MAP cooperative agreement, Project No. MAP-7649(901), CN L500056,
22	requires a local match of \$50,000 (25%), to NMDOT state share of \$150,000.00 (75%).
23	NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE GOVERNING BODY OF THE
24	CITY OF SANTA FE that the Governing Body supports the Project funded through a MAP
25	cooperative project agreement with the NMDOT.

1	AND BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the City of Santa Fe shall accept responsibility
2	for the Project; assumes the lead role in design development and construction of the Project; agrees to
3	the terms, conditions, and certification and reporting requirements of the MAP cooperative project
4	agreement; and assumes ownership, liability and maintenance responsibilities for all amenities related
5	to the completion of the Project.
6	PASSED, APPROVED and ADOPTED this 10 th day of October, 2012.
7	
8	Daid Coss
9	DAVID COSS, MAYOR
10	ATTEST:
11	
12	yeards y. Dig
13	YOLANDA Y. WGIL, CVTY CLERK
14	
15	APPROVED AS TO FORM:
16	
17	tno
18	GENO ZAMORA, CITY ATTORNEY
19	
20	
21	
22	
23	
24	
25	M/Melissa/Resolutions 2012/2012-80 Defouri Bridge(MAP)